D1WWEF01A 87
• 2 Way series with or without unloader valve (AVN020)
• Range from 1 to 4 stages with and without accumulator
• Diverter valve for pilot hydraulic control system
Feed units and accessories
AVN020 working conditions
This catalogue shows technical specifications and diagrams measured with mineral oil of 46mm2/s - 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C -
104°F temperature.

with unloader valve
2  Body kit *
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
020-S/00.20  5CO2902702 with 2 pressure ports
NOTE: outlet pressure 30, 40 and 50 bar - 435, 580, 725 psi
3  Unloader valve
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
T  0EJ08002043 With screw type emergency
4  Coil
TYPE   CODE DESCRIPTION
12   4SL3000120 12VDC, ISO4400 connector
24    4SL3000240 As previous one 24VDC
12(JPT)   4SL3000122 12VDC, AMP/JPT connector
24(JPT)   4SL3000248 As previous  one, 24VDC
12(JPT+DIODO) 4SL3001200  12VDC, AMP/JPT connector
    with diode
12(DT04)  4SL3000130  12VDC, DEUTSCH/DT04
    connector
24(DT04)  4SL3000249 As previous one, 24VDC
12(DT04+DIODO) 4SL3000132 12VDC, DEUTSCH/DT04
    connector, with diode
24(DT04+DIODO) 4SL3000247 As previous one, 24VDC
5  Optional accumulator
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
HV035  2X280020340S Capacity 350 cm3 - 21.36 in3
HV050  2X280020500S Capacity 500 cm3  - 30.51 in3
HV075 4AC7742000 Capacity 750 cm3  - 45.77 in3
HV090 2X280020700S Capacity 900 cm3  - 54.92 in3
HV150 2X280021400S Capacity 1500 cm3  - 91.53 in3
NOTE (*) – Codes are referred to UN-UNF thread.
2
4
30 output pressure 30 bar - 435 psi
40 output pressure 40 bar - 580 psi
50 output pressure 50 bar - 725 psi
5
5
3
3
D1WWEF01A 91
Feed unit and accessories Feed unit
11
4.
5
4.
51
73
.5
0.
29
3
2
1
________________________________________________________________________AVN020 Configuration options
Solenoid unloader valve
M
18
x1
.5
B
A
Type
Volume A B Mass
cm3 in3 mm in mm in kg lb
035 350 21.35 153 6.02 99 3.90 3.7 8.16
050 500 30.51 199 7.83 118 4.64 4.35 9.59
075 750 45.77 199 7.83 118 4.64 4.8 10.58
090 900 54.92 215 8.46 118 4.64 4.8 10.58
150 1500 91.54 297 11.69 118 4.64 6.8 14.99
Optional accumulators
With synthetic rubber membrane and steel body; Nitrogen accumulator precharged at 13 bar - 188 psi
ISO4400 connector
needs 4CN1009995 connector
52
.5
2.
07
50
1.97
40
.5
1.
59
Ø 36.5
Ø 1.44
18
.2
5
0.
72
DEUTSCH DT04 connector
needs 5CON1410031 connector
AMP JPT connector
needs 5CON003 connector